
Degree: Bachelor of Science 

College: Education, Arts, & Humanities 

Major: Criminal Justice 

Major Code: CRJU

Concentration: Law and Justice (LAJS)
Minor: N/A

Minor Code: N/A

Credits Required: 120

General Education Program Requirements
Foundations: (12 Credits)

Oral Communication (3 Credits)

Quantitative Reasoning (3 Credits)

Technological Literacy (3 Credits) 

Written Communication (3 Credits)

Required Major Courses: (42 Credits)

Competencies: 
Applied Methodologies 

Ethical Reasoning

Information Literacy

Intercultural Fluency

Keystone Experience

Quantitative Applications

Writing Intensive

Discoveries: (Credits 27)
Art/Humanities (9 Credits)

Required Concentration Courses: (12 Credits)

Free Electives: (18 Credits)

Elective/Wellness & Personal Health: (3 Credits)

Natural Sciences & Technology (9 Credits)

Social Sciences (9 Credits)

ENGL 1200 College Composition

POLI 1210 Civil Discourse

US History or World History Course

POLI 1100 American Politics

CRJ 2300 Criminal Investigation

CRJ 4200 Leadership and Ethics in Criminal Justice

CRJ 4400 Research Methods in Criminal Justice & Criminology

CRJ 4100 Multiculturalism & the Criminal Justice System

CRJ 4900 Seminar in Criminal Justice Studies

CRJ 4400 Research Methods in Criminal Justice & Criminology

CRJ 4300 Advanced Criminological Theory

CRJ 1000 Introduction to Criminal Justice
CRJ 1100 Introduction to Criminology
CRJ 2100 Policing and Society
CRJ 2200 Correctional Systems
CRJ 2300 Criminal Investigation
CRJ 3400 Juvenile Justice

CRJ 3740 Court Systems

CRJ 3750 Substantive Criminal Law

CRJ 3760 Criminal Procedure
CRJ 4100 Multiculturalism & the Criminal Justice System

CRJ 4300 Advanced Criminological Theory
CRJ 4400 Research Methods in Criminal Justice & Criminology

CRJ 4900 Seminar in Criminal Justice Studies

CRJ 2650 Report Writing for Criminal Justice Professionals

CRJ 3410 Legal Liability for Criminal Justice Professionals

CRJ 3650 Mock Trial Concepts

CRJ 4200 Leadership and Ethics in Criminal Justice

~And ~ CRJ 4900 Seminar in Criminal Justice Studies

CRJ 3970 Law and Evidence

Concentration Electives: (6 Credits) 
 
Select two (2) from the following:  
CRJ 3450, CRJ 3700, CRJ 3840, CRJ 3850, CRJ 3990, CRJ 4250, CRJ 4280, or 
CRJ 4950 
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Year 1

Year 3

Suggested Four Year Course Sequence

Year 2

Year 4

Fall Semester

Fall Semester

Fall Semester

Fall Semester

Spring Semester

Spring Semester

Spring Semester

Spring Semester

CRJ 1000 Introduction to Criminal Justice 
CRJ 2100 Policing and Society 
POLI 1210 Civil Discourse 
General Education Course 
General Education Course

CRJ 3750 Substantive Criminal Law 
CRJ 3760 Criminal Procedure 
CRJ 3650 Mock Trial Concepts 
General Education Course 
Free Elective

CRJ 2300 Criminal Investigation 
POLI 1100 Introduction to American Politics 
General Education Course 
General Education Course 
General Education Course

CRJ 4200 Leadership & Ethics in Criminal Justice 
CRJ 4400 Research Methods in Crim. Justice & Criminology 
CRJ 3970 Law and Evidence  
General Education Course 
Free Elective

CRJ 1100 Introduction to Criminology 
CRJ 2020 Correctional Systems 
ENGL 1200 College Composition 
General Education Course 
General Education Course

CRJ 3740 Court Systems 
CRJ 4100 Multiculturalism & the Criminal Justice System 
CRJ 3410 Legal Liability for Criminal Justice Professionals 
Free Elective 
Free Elective

CRJ 3400 Juvenile Justice 
CRJ 2650 Report Writing for Crim. Justice Professionals 
Required Concentration Elective 
General Education Course 
General Education Course

CRJ 4300 Advanced Criminological Theory 
CRJ 4900 Seminar in Criminal Justice Studies 
Required Concentration Elective 
Free Elective 
Free Elective
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